

नागालैण्डविश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड — 798627 Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

Department of History & Archaeology

No.NU/H&A/ACAD/2-89-930

Dated 9th September 2022

The Admission Committee 2022, Department of History and Archaeology, Nagaland University is pleased to declare the selected candidates for Ph.D. program in the Department of History & Archaeology for the academic session 2022.

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate
1	Anungla A Pongen
2	Kelesunu Mekro
3	Pillai Iyappan Muthuveerappan
4	Myingthunglo Murry
5	Alito Swu
6	Kevino Krose
7	Molongnenla Pongen

Waiting List

1	Mharhoni Yanthan
2	Kethosenuo Medoze

1. Selection is purely provisional and if any discrepancy is found at any stage, admission of the candidate will be cancelled.

2. The selected candidates should take online admission from 12th to 14th September 2022 failing which the waitlisted candidates will be accommodated in order of merit.

3. A copy of the online fee payment receipt must be submitted to the revenue counter, Nagaland University, Kohima Campus, Meriema and whatsapp to 8974999165

4. Course work will commence from 26th September 2022. Attendance is compulsory for all the selected candidates from day one.

Sd/-Admission Committee 2022 Department of History & Archaeology Nagaland University